
 

 

 
                     
             

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents & Carers 

 

This half term has raced by and we are now just one week away from the first half term 

holiday of this academic year. Thanks again to everyone for getting children into school 

happy, it is a pleasure to see so many smiling, polite children(and parents) at the school gates 

every morning. 

We are all looking forward to next week Parents Evenings, when we get to meet you all and 

discuss the fantastic work the children have been doing and what they will be doing as the 

year progresses. Please enter the school through the front entrance where you will be 

welcomed and directed to the correct area. There will also be a chance to look at your 

children’s books before you leave. 

It has been a pleasure to see so many of you attending our WOW(work of the week) 

Assemblies. It is wonderful to see the pride the children take in their work while their proud 

parents are able to see the certificate presentation. There is a definite buzz around the school 

as raffle tickets (given for excellent work and behaviour) go into the tombola. We are now 

also drawing our reading challenge draw on Friday as part of the celebration, so the reading 

challenge slips can now be brought in on a Friday morning rather than on Mondays. 

So far it has been a most enjoyable term and as mentioned earlier we look forward to seeing 

you next week. 

 

Mr Murray 

Co-Headteacher 
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Trimley St Mary Primary School 

Calendar of Events 

 
 

Friday 20th October Non Uniform Day 

Friday 20th October Year 6 Walk to Trimley Marshes 

Week Commencing Monday 23rd October 2023   Half Term 

Thursday 2nd November  Individual & Sibling Photographs 

Thursday 16th November Flu Immunisations 

Thursday 14th December EYFS Christmas Show 9:30am & 2:30pm     *TBC* 

Friday 15th December KS1 Nativity 9:30am & 2:30pm      *TBC* 

Tuesday 19th December Menu Change – Christmas Lunch 

Wednesday 20th December  Menu Change – Festive Meal-in-a-Bag Lunch 

Last day of Autumn Term 

Christmas Holidays 

Wednesday 3rd January  Non Pupil Day 

Thursday 4th January  First day of Spring Term 

Friday 9th February  Proposed Visit Yrs 5 & 6  – National Space Centre, Leicester  

TBC 

Week commencing Monday 19th February  Half Term 

Week commencing 4th March Bikeability – Yr 5, Groups 1 & 2 (Monday – Thursday) 

Week commencing 11th March Bikeability – Yr 5, Groups 3 & 4 (Monday – Thursday) 

Week commencing 18th March  Yr 6 Residential Visit – Thorpe Woodlands TBC 

Friday 22nd March Yr 2 – Visit to Framlingham Castle TBC 

Thursday 28th March Last day of Spring Term 

 Easter Holidays 

Friday 12th April  Non Pupil Day 



 
   

 

 

Monday 15th April  First day of Summer Term 

Friday 26th April EYFS – Visit to Easton Farm Park  

Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday 

Week Commencing Monday 27th 

May  
Half Term 

Monday 3rd June  Non Pupil Day 

Tuesday 25th June Yr 2 – Visit to Foxburrow Farm 

Friday 19th July   Last day of Summer Term 


